Light is outstanding
OPTOTRONIC®
LED Power Supplies
Light is OSRAM
Overview
2
OSRAM has been a leader in the lighting industry for over 100 years providing lighting

79360	 OTOutdoorPRGTool	 Outdoor Programming Tool	 No
USB Programming Tool	 Compact Programming Tool Linear Programming Tool Outdoor Programming ToolLinear Auto Programming Tool
Ordering Guide
8
Ordering Guide
Product Family
OTi: OPTOTRONIC
Input Voltage
UNV: 120-277V
347-480: 347-480V
Control (Current)
LT2: LEDset 2
Output Wattage
Output Current (max.)
2A1: 2100mA
1250C: 1250mA
Dimming Protocols
2DIM: 0-10V & AstroDIM
IP Rating
P6: IP66
OT    50  /  UNV  /  1250C  /  2DIM     LT2  /  P6
Product Family
OTi: OPTOTRONIC® Intelligent
OT: OPTOTRONIC
Input Voltage
120-277: 120-277V
UNV: 120-277V
Dimming
DIM = 0-10V
PC = Phase-Cut
SD = StepDIM
Form Factor
L: Linear
J: J-Style with PEM studs
F: F-Style
Output Wattage
Output Current (max.)
2A0: 2000mA
PRGxxxC: Programmable
- max output current
xxxC: Configured output current
CSxxxxC: Current select output current
Control (Current)
LT2: LEDset 2
Auxiliary Output
OTi    85  /  120-277  /  2A0    DIM     LT2     L     AUX
Indoor
Outdoor
9
Constant Current | Programmable Compact
Specifications and Certifications
Compliant to 47 CFR, Part 15 Class A
OPTOTRONIC®
Programmable Compact Constant
Current Dimmable LED Power Supplies
Features and Benefits
—— OEM programmable with 1 mA resolution to
perfectly match LED load and maximize performance
—— Wide output current and voltage range
—— Available in dimming to 1% or 10% with 0-10V dimmers
—— Integrated, customer configurable, LED thermal
protection feature
—— Familiar standard industry housing – 5.0" x 2.4" x 1.2"
(L x W x H)
—— Available with mounting feet (F-style) or PEM studs
(J-style) to simplify installation
—— Universal Input Voltage – 120-277Vac 50/60Hz
—— UL Class 2 output for safe operation
Ordering Information
OT40
Item 	 Ordering	 Total Output	 Output Current	 Default	 Output Voltage	 Dimming	 Dimming	 LED Thermal	 Housing
Number	 Abbreviation	 Power	 Range2	 Current	 Range (Vdc)	 Control	 Range	 Protection	 Type
79441	 OT40W/PRG1400C/UNV/DIM-1/J	 40W	 400-1400 mA (programmable)	 700mA	 10-55V	 0-10V	 1-100%	 Yes	 J-Style
79442	 OT40W/PRG1400C/UNV/DIM-1	 40W	 400-1400 mA (programmable)	 700mA	 10-55V	 0-10V	 1-100%	 Yes	 F-Style
79449	 OT40W/PRG1400C/UNV/DIM/J  	 40W	 400-1400 mA (programmable)	 700mA	 10-55V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 J-Style
79448	 OT40W/PRG1400C/UNV/DIM    	 40W	 400-1400 mA (programmable)	 700mA	 10-55V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 F-Style
OT25
Item 	 Ordering	 Total Output	 Output Current	 Default	 Output Voltage	 Dimming	 Dimming	 LED Thermal	 Housing
Number	 Abbreviation	 Power	 Range2	 Current	 Range (Vdc)	 Control	 Range	 Protection	 Type
794063	 OT25W/PRG1250C/UNV/DIM-1/J	 25W	 150-1250 mA (programmable)1 	 500mA	 10-55V	 0-10V	 1-100%	 Yes	 J-Style
794053	 OT25W/PRG1250C/UNV/DIM-1	 25W	 150-1250 mA (programmable)1 	 500mA	 10-55V	 0-10V	 1-100%	 Yes	 F-Style
79404	 OT25W/PRG1250C/UNV/DIM/J	 25W	 350-1250 mA (programmable)	 500mA	 10-55V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 J-Style
79403	 OT25W/PRG1250C/UNV/DIM	 25W	 350-1250 mA (programmable)	 500mA	 10-55V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 F-Style
1. Output current below 350mA is in PWM mode.
2. The lowest output current of the driver is 14mA and the minimum percentage of dimming is dependent on the programmed output current of the driver for 1% models.
3. 79405 and 79406 will dim down to 10% only when operating under 350mA.
10

—— High power factor and efficiency
—— Available in two housing styles – F-Style and J-Style
with PEM studs
—— Short circuit, open circuit, overload and overheat
protection for sustained performance
—— Integrated phase-cut dimming – compatible with both
Leading Edge (incandescent) and Trailing Edge (ELV)
phase-cut type dimmers
—— UL Class 2 output for safe operation
OPTOTRONIC®
Constant Current Phase-Cut
Dimmable LED Power Supplies
Ordering Information
Item	 Ordering	 Max. Output	 Output	 Output Voltage	 Housing
Number	 Abbreviation	 Power (W)	 Current (mA)	 Range (Vdc)	 Type
79423	 OT20W/350C/UNV/PC	 20	 350	 28-55	 F-Style
79428	 OT20W/350C/UNV/PC/J	 20	 350	 28-55	 J-Style
79422	 OT20W/400C/UNV/PC	 20	 400	 28-50	 F-Style
79427	 OT20W/400C/UNV/PC/J	 20	 400	 28-50	 J-Style
79421	 OT20W/500C/UNV/PC	 20	 500	 28-40	 F-Style
79426	 OT20W/500C/UNV/PC/J	 20	 500	 28-40	 J-Style
79420	 OT20W/700C/UNV/PC	 20	 700	 16-29	 F-Style
79425	 OT20W/700C/UNV/PC/J	 20	 700	 16-29	 J-Style
79429	 OT18W/600C/UNV/PC	 18	 600	 20-30	 F-Style
79424	 OT18W/600C/UNV/PC/J	 18	 600	 20-30	 J-Style
79419	 OT15W/500C/UNV/PC	 15	 500	 18-30	 F-Style
79418	 OT15W/500C/UNV/PC/J	 15	 500	 18-30	 J-Style
79412	 OT13W/250C/UNV/PC	 13	 250	 28-55	 F-Style
79413	 OT13W/250C/UNV/PC/J	 13	 250	 28-55	 J-Style
79375	 OT12W/400C/UNV/PC	 12	 400	 18-30	 F-Style
79374	 OT12W/400C/UNV/PC/J	 12	 400	 18-30	 J-Style
11
Constant Current | Programmable Linear
Features and Benefits
—— OEM Programmable with 1mA resolution to perfectly

—— Five fixed output current options per model for simple
output flexibility
—— Step-DIM – 100-50%
—— Two hot wires – neutral and ground
—— Traditional form factor – 11" x 1.2" x 1.0" (L x W x H)
—— Universal input voltage – 120-277Vac 50/60Hz
—— UL Class 2 output for safe operation
Specifications and Certifications
OPTOTRONIC®
Linear Constant Current
Step-Dimmable LED Power Supplies
Ordering Information
Item 	 Ordering	 Max. Output	 Output Current	 Output Voltage	 Dimming	 Dimming
Number	 Abbreviation	 Power (W)	 Range (mA)	 Range (VDC)	 Control	 Range
79376	 OT30W/CS1050C/UNV/SD/L	 30	 250, 350, 500, 700, 1050	 25-55	 Step-DIM	 50/100%
79377	 OT50W/CS1400C/UNV/SD/L	 50	 700, 800, 1050, 1250, 1400*	 25-55	 Step-DIM	 50/100%
* For 1400mA output, the max output power is 47W and the output voltage is 33V.
13
Constant Current | Programmable Outdoor
OPTOTRONIC®

(6kV)
—— UL Damp and Wet Rated
—— IP66 Rated
—— Available in both
– Universal Input Voltage 120-277Vac 50/60Hz
– 347-480Vac 50/60Hz
Specifications and Certifications
AstroDIM
AstroDIM
Innovation Award winner
Ordering Information
		  Total	 Output	 Default	 Output
Item 	 Ordering	 Output	 Current	 Current	 Voltage	 Dimming	 Dimming	 LED Thermal
Number	 Abbreviation	 Power	 Range	 Setting	 Range (Vdc)	 Control	 Range	 Protection1
Input Voltage 120-277V
79370   	 OT50W/UNV/800C/2DIMLT2/P6	 50W	 350 - 800mA (Programmable)	 530mA	 30-120V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes
79371   	 OT50W/UNV/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6	 50W	 600 - 1250mA (Programmable)	 700mA	 15-55V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes
79278	 OTi50W/UNV/2100C/2DIMLT2/P6	 50W	 1000 - 2100mA (Programmable)	 2000mA	 15-55V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes
79368	 OT100W/UNV/800C/2DIMLT2/P6	 100W	 350 - 800mA (Programmable)	 530mA	 50-185V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes
79369	 OT100W/UNV/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6	 100W	 600 - 1250mA (Programmable)	 700mA	 30-100V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes
79366	 OT180W/UNV/800C/2DIMLT2/P6	 180W	 350 - 800mA (Programmable)	 530mA	 82-280V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes
79367	 OT180W/UNV/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6	 180W	 600 - 1250mA (Programmable)	 700mA	 70-210V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes
Input Voltage 347-480V
79206	 OT100W/347-480/800C/2DIMLT2/P6	 100W	 350 - 800mA (Programmable)	 530mA	 50-185V	 0-10V 	 10-100%	 Yes
79207	 OT100W/347-480/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6	 100W	 600 - 1250mA (Programmable)	 700mA	 30-100V	 0-10V 	 10-100%	 Yes
79208  	 OT180W/347-480/800C/2DIMLT2/P6  	 180W  	 350 - 800mA (Programmable)  	 530mA	 82-280V	 0-10V  	 10-100%  	 Yes
79209  	 OT180W/347-480/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6	 180W   	 600 - 1250mA (Programmable)  	 700mA	 70-210V	 0-10V 	 10-100%  	 Yes
1. LED thermal protection is programmable.
14
Constant Current
OPTOTRONIC®
Constant Current LED
Power Supplies
Features and Benefits
—— Damp rated designs available for use in outdoor
applications
—— Traditional T8 small can housing
—— Suitable for use with occupancy sensors
—— Range of constant current outputs available
for a variety of LED array designs
—— Integrated dimming (select models)
Ordering Information
		  Nominal	 Nominal			   Maximum	 Output
		  Input	 Input		  Output	 Output	 Power
Item	 Ordering	 Voltage  	 Current	 Power	  Current	 Voltage	 Range	 Dimming	 Control	 UL	 Location
Number	 Abbreviation	 (V)	 (A)	 Factor	 (mA)	 (Vdc)	  (W)	 Range	 Voltage	 File #	 Rating
51629*	 OT100W/4100C/UNV/DIM	 120	 1.2	 >0.90	 4100	 15-24	 100	 10-100%	 0-10Vdc	 E320395	 Dry & Damp
		  277	 0.6
51628	 OT100W/4100C/UNV	 120	 1.2	 >0.90	 4100	 15-24	 100	 —	 —	 E320395	 Dry & Damp
		  277	 0.6
*Dimmable
Notes:
Use 0-10V controller for dimming.

51604	 OT20W/12V/UNV
120	 0.27
	 > 0.9	 25	 12	 0.1-20	 ±1.0	 E320395	 Damp
		  277	 0.17
51632	 OT60W/12V/UNV
	 120	 0.60
0.99	 71	 12	 1-60	 ±1.0
	 E320395
Damp
		  277	 0.26						      E258264
24V  LED Power Supplies
51804	 OT20W/24V/UNV
	 120	 0.27
> 0.9	 25	 24	 0.1-20	 ±1.0	 E320395	 Damp
		  277	 0.17
51598	 OT50W/24V/120V/LP	 120	 0.47	 0.99	 56	 24	 0.9-50	 ±0.2	 E248522	 Dry
51514	 OT75W/24V/UNV
	 120	 0.76
0.99	 90	 24	 0.9-75	 ±0.2	 E258264	 Damp
		  277	 0.33
51522	 OT96W/24V/UNV
	 120	 0.97
0.9	 107	 24	 1-96	 ±1.0	 E320395	 Damp
		  277	 0.39
51626	 OT96W/24V/UNV/JBX
	 120	 0.91
0.99	 108	 24	 0.8-96	 ±1.0
	 E320395
Wet**
		  277	 0.39						      UL Listed
51627	 OT240W/3x24V/120-240V/JBX
120	 2.39
0.99
285	 24	 0.8-240	 ±1.0